periods ended June 30, 2005.  The restatement has been made to properly recognize the tax benefit that resulted from
the change in tax law.

At the time of acquisition of CCTV on February 24, 2004, the Company did not properly consider the reversal of
temporary differences relating to deferred tax liability balances that will create future taxable income in determining
the amount of the valuation allowance that was necessary with respect to CCTV�s deferred tax assets.  As a result, both
the valuation allowance and goodwill were overstated when the Company assigned values in purchase accounting.
  The Company has reduced its deferred tax liability and goodwill each by $706,000 to correct this error.  (The
Company has also revised the December 31, 2004 goodwill and deferred tax liability amounts to be consistent with
the restated June 30, 2005 presentation.)

The impact of the corrections of the errors discussed above on the unaudited Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheets
and unaudited Consolidated Condensed Statements of Operations is shown in the accompanying tables (in thousands,
except for per share data).

Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet (unaudited) � June 30, 2005
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated
Deferred income tax assets, current $   - $   294 $   294
Goodwill 5,115 (706) 4,409
Total assets 80,765 (412) 80,353
Deferred income taxes payable 4,266 (1,327) 2,939
Total liabilities 32,411 (1,327) 31,084
Total stockholders� equity 48,354 915 49,269

Edgar Filing: MOSCOW CABLECOM CORP - Form 10-Q/A

32

Consolidated Condensed Statements of Operations (unaudited)
Three months ended June 30, 2005 Six months ended June 30, 2005

As previously
reported Adjustment Restated

As previously
reported Adjustment Restated

Loss before
income taxes $ (2,682)   $   - $(2,682) $   (4,761) $   - $  (4,761)
Income tax benefit 374 915 1,289 406 915 1,321
Net loss (2,308) 915 (1,393) (4,355) 915 (3,440)
Net loss applicable
to common shares $ (2,365) $   915 $(1,450) $ (15,249) 915 $ (14,334)
Loss per share $   (0.27) $   0.11 $  (0.16) $   (1.73) $ 0.11 $   (1.62)

The identified errors had no effect on the cash flows from operations for any periods. The effect of the adjustment
recorded for goodwill and deferred taxes relating to the acquisition of CCTV for all periods prior to June 30, 2005
would not be material if recorded at the date of acquisition.

16

Edgar Filing: MOSCOW CABLECOM CORP - Form 10-Q/A

33

Item 2.  Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This report contains "forward-looking statements", as the phrase is defined in Section 27A of the Securities Act of
1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.  All statements other than